

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

Tzedkiyah EL Bey (PRIVATE ATTORNEY GENERAL.),
Petitioners, Affiant, Special Appearance
v.

DOUGHERTY COUNTY STATE COURT ET AL,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Common Law Writ of Certiorari
from the Circuit Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit
Presiding Judge(s) Rosenbaum, Branch, and Grant, Case No. 19-12906-F

REQUEST FOR REHEARING

PRIVATE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Prepared by: Tzedkiyah EL Bey
C/o 717 West First Avenue
[Albany] Dougherty Georgia Republic [31701]
Main – (229) 449-9155

When a citizen is attempting to enforce the Constitution, as herein shown, he is doing so "not for himself alone but also [for others] as a '**private attorney general**' vindicating a policy that [the Constitution writers] considered of the highest priority." Newman v Piggie Park Enterprises, 390 US 400; 88 S Ct 964, 966; 19 L Ed 2d 1263, 1265 (1969); Oatis v Crown Zellerbach Corp, 398 F2d 496, 499 (CA 5, 1968); and Jenkins v United Gas Corp, 400 F2d 28, 33 n 10 (CA 5, 1968).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	I
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	II
PETITION FOR REHEARING	Page 1
REASON FOR GRANTING REHEARING.....	Page 1-2
I. The U.S Congress never acquired the authority to regulate the Aboriginal Indigenous people or the territories.....	Page 2-3
II. "New Evidence" Notice given to Morocco on January 10, 2020.....	Page 3
CONCLUSION.....	Page 3
A. This case should be over turned in favor of the petitioner...	Page 4-5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Treaty of Peace and Friendship 1787/1836 (Morocco)	
Treaty of Tripoli 1796 (the Bey's of Tripoli)	
Article VI Clause III of the Articles of Confederation 1778	
Article VI of the Constitution for The United States of America 1787/1791	
San Fransisco v Liverpool, 74 Cal 113	Page 2
Ibid; Gibbons v. Ogen 9 Wheat 1; 5 Cond. Rep. 562	Page 2
 Miscellaneous	
Article I, Section 8, Clause 3	Page 2
H. CON. RES. 331 the 100th congress 2nd session	Page 3
Article 1 Section 2 Clause 3	Page 3
